Position

Department Chair, 28 hr duty

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Vice Department Chair

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Other Positions Held Community College District

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Project MATCH Mentor

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Adjunct

Academic Senate
Officer, Instr (Special
Assignment), Instr
(Special Assignment),
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Department

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

Total Wages

$157,850

$136,329

$127,816

$116,995

$106,909

$104,174

$102,368

$98,101

$96,518

$95,828

$95,604

$93,484

$88,693

$86,197

$82,390

$78,530

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$35,531

$27,642

$32,939

$19,035

$27,135

$17,660

$26,147

$10,855

$26,197

$16,545

$30,226

$24,945

$27,774

$16,860

$24,441

$26,241



Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Secretary

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

$77,672

$74,970

$68,771

$41,170

$37,130

$35,825

$34,273

$34,273

$34,273

$34,273

$34,273

$33,056

$32,564

$32,535

$31,022

$30,239

$29,744

$29,557

$28,699

$25,694

$15,342

$10,785

$4,639

$0

$2,959

$1,404

$3,251

$4,630

$1,404

$4,555

$1,334

$1,345

$24,020

$4,489

$2,562

$1,211



Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Trainer/Presenter,
Variable Rate

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

$28,721

$28,476

$28,476

$28,476

$28,413

$28,241

$28,005

$25,267

$23,801

$23,640

$23,517

$23,164

$23,121

$23,024

$22,790

$22,680

$22,680

$22,680

$1,177

$2,572

$4,379

$1,173

$2,454

$1,163

$1,153

$1,041

$980

$973

$968

$4,212

$959

$957

$1,938

$0

$0

$1,930



Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

$22,680

$22,680

$22,351

$21,805

$21,617

$21,425

$19,086

$18,900

$18,254

$17,730

$17,427

$17,185

$17,014

$16,843

$16,331

$14,841

$12,394

$11,339

$941

$907

$927

$1,856

$888

$891

$1,624

$3,890

$1,572

$735

$0

$1,526

$692

$1,438

$668

$611

$0

$965



Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor

Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

LAPC English

$11,339

$11,339

$11,339

$11,265

$11,175

$11,061

$10,543

$7,497

$6,365

$4,361

$3,819

$1,545

$470

$965

$965

$0

$951

$0

$438

$300

$255

$178

$153

$5,446



