Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Department Chair, 28 hr duty	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$157,850	\$35,531
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$136,329	\$27,642
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$127,816	\$32,939
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$116,995	\$19,035
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$106,909	\$27,135
Vice Department Chair	Instructor	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$104,174	\$17,660
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$102,368	\$26,147
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$98,101	\$10,855
Instructor	Project MATCH Mentor	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$96,518	\$26,197
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$95,828	\$16,545
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$95,604	\$30,226
Instructor		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$93,484	\$24,945
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$88,693	\$27,774
Instructor	Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$86,197	\$16,860
Instructor	Academic Senate Officer, Instr (Special Assignment), Instr (Special Assignment), Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$82,390	\$24,441
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$78,530	\$26,241

Instructor		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$77,672	\$28,699
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$74,970	\$25,694
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$68,771	\$15,342
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$41,170	\$10,785
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$37,130	\$4,639
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$35,825	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$34,273	\$2,959
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$34,273	\$1,404
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$34,273	\$3,251
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$34,273	\$4,630
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$34,273	\$1,404
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$33,056	\$4,555
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$32,564	\$1,334
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$32,535	\$1,345
Secretary		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$31,022	\$24,020
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$30,239	\$4,489
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$29,744	\$2,562
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$29,557	\$1,211

Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$28,721	\$1,177
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$28,476	\$2,572
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$28,476	\$4,379
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$28,476	\$1,173
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$28,413	\$2,454
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$28,241	\$1,163
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$28,005	\$1,153
Instructor, Adjunct	Trainer/Presenter, Variable Rate	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$25,267	\$1,041
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$23,801	\$980
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$23,640	\$973
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$23,517	\$968
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$23,164	\$4,212
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$23,121	\$959
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$23,024	\$957
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$22,790	\$1,938
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$22,680	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$22,680	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$22,680	\$1,930

Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$22,680	\$941
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$22,680	\$907
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$22,351	\$927
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$21,805	\$1,856
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$21,617	\$888
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$21,425	\$891
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$19,086	\$1,624
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$18,900	\$3,890
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$18,254	\$1,572
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$17,730	\$735
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$17,427	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$17,185	\$1,526
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$17,014	\$692
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$16,843	\$1,438
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$16,331	\$668
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$14,841	\$611
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$12,394	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$11,339	\$965

Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$11,339	\$470
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$11,339	\$965
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$11,339	\$965
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$11,265	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$11,175	\$951
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$11,061	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$10,543	\$438
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$7,497	\$300
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$6,365	\$255
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$4,361	\$178
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$3,819	\$153
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC English	\$1,545	\$5,446